FORM PTO-1619A		0-05-2001		U.S. Department of Commarce
Expires 05:30/99			D	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
E UCIO	, 1	01866224		
1 2001		ATION FORM CON	/ER SHEET	
TO: One Commissioner	of Patents and Trademar	PATENTS ONL	Y	
TO: The Commissioner Bod mission Type	19/07/01	Conveyance Typ		unem(s) of copy(les).
	UITAIJOS	X Assignment	Security Agr	eement .
Resubmission (No Document ID#	n-kecordation)	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Reel #	Error	Merger	Other	
Corrective Docum	Print Frame #	وسنسبع	U.S. Governmen e ONLY by U.S. Governme partmental File	
Conveying Party(ie			names of conveying par	
	FORNARI			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	میروند. با این میروند با این میروند. دیواند، با وارای این میروند این میروند با این میروند با این میروند با این میروند. با این میروند با این میروند ب	
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)				
Receiving Party			nt if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (fine 1) FORNA	ARI S.P.A.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		If document to be recorded
Name (Hne 2)			***************************************	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Industriale "A	1	، بەر مەلىپ مەر بەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر مەر م	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached
	Industriale "A		۵٬۰۰۰ و	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Civita	City	LITALY State/Country	620 [°]	12 p.Code
Domestic Represer	ntative Name and Ad	dress Enterfi	or the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
	المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع			
Name		and the second secon		
Name	مى يەن يەرىپىيە بىرىپى بىرى خاندى بىرىيىلى ، بىرىلىرى يەن يەرىپى بىرى بىرىيى بىرىپى بىرىپى	مى المى العالم الى الكام المالية العالم الى العالم <u>المالي المالي المالي المالي الم</u>		
L				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 1)	F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY		

FORM PPC-1619B Expires 06/30/39 OME 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 71:	3-224-8080
Name John S. Egbert		
Address (Hne 1) Harrison & Egbe	rt	
Address (Mme 2) 412 Main Street	, 7th Floor	
Address (lime 3) Houston, Texas	77002	
Address (fine 4)	***************************************	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance document ts.	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent N		onal numbers attached
	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num	
Patent Application Number(s)		
	[
If this document is being filed together with a new P signed by the first named executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Numl has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$4	0
Method of Payment: En Deposit Account	closed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if a	Idditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #0	8-0879
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No
Statement and Signature		·
To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true and c e original document. Charges to deposit acco	orrect and any ount are authorized, as
	OVVINE	9-18-01
Name of Person Signing John S. Egbert	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF INVENTOR(S) Lino FORNARI Zona Industriale "A" 62012 Civitanova Marche (MC) ITALY

(citizen of <u>ITALY</u>)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

SHOE SOLE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

under Serial No. 29/145866, and

has been filed on July 31, 2001

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) FORNARI S.P.A. Zona Industriale "A" 62012 Civitanova Marche (MC) ITALY

(corporation of ITALY)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it know that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on

> PATENT REEL: 012210 FRAME: 0979

said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal

this day of _	Sept.4,2001	
	Form	
	FORMARY	

FULL NAMES OF INVENTOR(S)

Name: Lino FORNARI